

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8441/2024
URN: CRLMP / 17399U / 2024

Renjith S, S/o Late Mr. M.k Sadashivan,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Jaimon Andrews
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.N.S. Dhakar, PP with Mr.Gaurav Gupta, Asstt. GA. & Mr.Shubham Sain Ms.Bhumika Goyal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

09/07/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that even today, the petitioner is ready and willing to pay the cheque amount to the respondent-complainant.

Learned counsel for the respondent-complainant seeks one week' time to complete her instructions.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter on 22.07.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J