

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8441/2024
CNR: RJHC021064712024 | URN: CRLMP / 17399U / 2024

Renjith S, S/o Late Mr. M.k Sadashivan,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jaiman Andrews Mr. Firdouse CP
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP with Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP Mr. Samarth Kumar Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

07/08/2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties agreed that, in case ₹10,00,000/- is transferred in the bank account of respondent-complainant before next date of hearing, the case may be considered for quashing under Section 482 of Cr.P.C., but in case, the same has not been transferred, the parties shall be at liberty to advance their arguments.
2. Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Samarth Kumar Jain in place of Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain.
3. List this matter on 14.08.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J